PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7411118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felix Henry	04/04/2014
Gordon Clare	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB	
Street Address:	APOLLO BUILDING, 3E	
Internal Address:	HERIKERBERGWEG 1-35	
City:	AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1101 CN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17460992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (617) 368-2170 **Email:** APSI@FR.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER L. REILLY Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40305-0006009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINE M. MCGUIRK	
SIGNATURE: /Kristine M. McGuirk/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign Orange to DIAB#page2.tif source=Assign Orange to DIAB#page3.tif source=Assign Orange to DIAB#page4.tif

PATENT 507364195 REEL: 060372 FRAME: 0460

EXHIBIT C

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ORANGE SA, a French "Société Anonyme" existing and organized under the French law, registered with the Trade and Companies Registry of Paris under number 380129866, having its headquarter at 78, rue Olivier de Serres, 75015 Paris, France (hereinafter Seller) is the sole and exclusive owner of the following patents and patent applications (hereinafter "Assigned Applications"):

Family	Title	Country	Application Serial Number
07994		FR	11.51849
	coding and decoding device and	BR	BR112013022793-1
	computer programs corresponding thereto	KR	10-2013-7026437
		CN	201280021355.8
		EP	12711927.9
		IN:	7080/CHENP/2013
		JP	2013-557151
		WO	PCT/FR2012/050380
		RU	2013144585
		US	14/003,014
08068	method of coding and decoding images,	KR	1020147002088
	coding and decoding device and	FR	11 55606
	computer programs corresponding thereto	BR	BR112013032956.4
		CN	201280031335.9
		EP	12734974.4
		IN	10236/CHENP/2013
		JP	2014-516422
		WO	PCT/FR2012/051391
		US	14/128,949
		RU	2014102226
08181	method of coding and decoding images,	KR	10-2014-7015583
	coding and decoding device and	FR	11 60109
	computer programs corresponding thereto	BR	112014010839-0
meren		CN	201280066211.4
		EP	12794438.7
		IN	3039/CHENP/2014
		JP	not assigned yet
		WO	PCT/FR2012/052552
		RU	2014123342

PATENT REEL: 060372 FRAME: 0461

Family Title	Title	Country	Application Serial Number	
		US	14/356,799	
08182	method of coding and decoding images,	FR	11 60114	
	coding and decoding device and	KR	10-2014-7015526	
	computer programs corresponding thereto	BR	112014010842-0	
		CN	201280066229.4	
		EP	12794437.9	
		IN	3040/CHENP/2014	
	II _b	not assigned yet		
	WO	PCT/FR2012/052551		
	US	14/356,804		
	RU	2014123338		

; and

Whereas Dolby International AB, a Swedish corporation resident in the Netherlands (hereinafter Buyer) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Applications.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of August 27, 2014, Seller hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Buyer, and Buyer acquires from Seller, all right, title and interest in and to (i) all Assigned Applications, (ii) all claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Assigned Applications and to collect and retain any and all damages, costs, profits, injunctive relief and other remedies for or relating to any such past, present or future infringement of the Assigned Applications or any and all claims relating thereto, (iii) all rights to collect royalties, license fees or other amounts with respect to the Assigned Applications, and (iv) all rights (but no obligation) to apply for, file, register, maintain, prosecute, extend, renew, enforce, license and otherwise exploit in any or all countries of the world patents, patent applications, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any and all of the Assigned Applications (including, without limitation, all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, substitutions, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, divisionals, counterparts and other applications, worldwide, based in whole or in part thereon) and any and all of the inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described or disclosed therein, in each case, without any requirement for Buyer to seek or obtain any consent or other approval from or otherwise inform Seller.

Seller does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or equivalent authority elsewhere in the world to issue Letters Patent, as shall be granted based upon the Assigned Applications (including, without limitation, any divisional, continuing, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon), to the Buyer, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 060372 FRAME: 0462 This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement. Copies of executed counterparts transmitted by facsimile, email or other electronic transmission shall be considered original executed counterparts, provided that receipt of copies of such counterparts is confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES, BY THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, HAVE EXECUTED THIS ASSIGNMENT.

Orange SA

3∨

Title EVP I movestion Var hely

Date

Dolby International /

The same trace of

Date 3 - SEP- 2014

PATENT REEL: 060372 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 06/26/2029